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Welcome  to  another  exciting  term  in  the  Junior  Learning
Community. After a long term 1 we are looking forward to a great
term of fun and learning in Term 2. We have many exciting learning
opportunities planned for you all and can't wait to begin. 
As we start Term 2 at Mission Heights Primary, we cannot help but
look back at all the progress that has been made by the students
already  this  year.  Not  only  have students  made great  academic
progress they have also progressed socially too. 

In Term 1 we shared many exciting learning opportunities in the
JLC.  The JLC  gained  a  deeper  understanding  of  how  to  keep
themselves healthy and make wise food choices to eat a balanced
diet.  The students  started  to eat  more fruit  and vegetables  and
even learnt to make their own healthy sandwiches. 

We were fortunate enough to have ASB Get Wise come talk to us
about money explaining how to work spend, save and share our
money. 

Integrated Studies

In Term 2 the students will be learning about Transformation. This
term we will  cover how technology has changed over the years.
The  students  will  learn  the  difference  between  man-made  and
natural  items.  They  will  learn  about  technological  objects  and
technological systems and how they have been designed to help us.
As part of this study we will be visiting The Howick Historical Village
where  students  will  be  experiencing  life  from the  past:  making
butter, playing with toys and viewing the herb garden.

Sickness 

Now Autumn is well and truly here, we would like to remind you to
make sure that your child has his/her fleece jacket in school and
that any clothing worn under the school uniform must be black in
colour. Students are no longer allowed to wear long sleeved black
tops underneath their short sleeved shirts. They must wear the long

“Growing Excellence”

Important Date:

22 May – Curriculum Expo
24 May – JLC Assembly
3 June – Queen’s Birthday
4 June – Teacher Only Day 
5 June – Howick Historical Village Yr 2 
7 June – Howick Historical Village Yr 1
10-14 June – Book Fair Week
11 June – 3 Way Conferences Begin
13 June – School Closes at 1pm for 
Conferences 
18 June – Market Day
20 June – Royal Jelly Performance 
21 June – Mufti Day 
5 July – End of term – School closes at 
1pm



sleeved school top. If your child is unwell and off school with colds,
coughs and sore throats, please remember to phone the office to
let us know. It is also school procedure to keep your child away
from school for 24 hours if he/she has vomited or has a stomach
upset. 

Health and Safety 

A gentle reminder that no adults may enter the student toilet area
as  this  is  a  Health  and Safety  concern.  If  you need to use the
facilities please ask one of the teachers and they will direct you to
the teacher facilities. 

JLC Teachers

Below is a list of the current Junior Learning Community teachers
and  their  contact  e-mail  addresses.  Please  contact  your  child's
teacher in the first instance if you have any queries. E-mail is often
the best method of communication with your child's teacher as they
are  often  preparing  for  the  day  ahead  in  the  mornings  and
attending  meetings  after  school.  You  are  also  able  to  make  an
appointment for a longer meeting should you need one, using this
method. 

Mikayla Taiapo Year 1 (LZ1)                 mtaiapo@mhp.school.nz
Zelda Dammert Year 1 (LZ 5)                 zdammert@mhp.school.nz
Janet Twentyman Year 1 (LZ 6)           jtwentyman@mhp.school.nz
Manjula Bhattacharya Year 2 (LZ 7) mbhattacharya@mhp.school.nz
Xin Lit Year 1 (LZ 8)                                        xlit@mhp.school.nz
Nadine Fiebiger Year 1 and 2 (LZ 9)          nfiebiger@mhp.school.nz
Nicole Melchor Year 2 (LZ11)                   nmelchor@mhp.school.nz
Sharon Garimella Year 2 (LZ 10)             sgarimella@mhp.school.nz
Ruth Cooper Year 2 (LZ 12)                         rcooper@mhp.school.nz  

For  any other  issues  regarding the  Junior  School  please  contact
Miss Fiebiger nfiebiger@mhp.school.nz 

Thank you

Junior Learning Community Teachers
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